
Accounts Receivable, Billing, and Financial Issues Information – Federal 
Oil, Gas, and Solid Minerals 
Contacts Assigned by Company 

Long distance: 1-800-433-9801, option 1, then extension 
Denver local: 303-231-extension 
Fax: 303-231-3501 
 

 

Updated 9/28/2020 Page 1 of 2 
(1) Team 1 Supervisor– Tom Anthony, extension 3708 
(2) Team 2 Supervisor– Jennifer Dougherty extension 3563 
(4) Team 4 Supervisor – James Caldwell, extension 3314 

 

 

 

Alphabetic Grouping or 
Company Name Primary Contact 

Phone 
Extension 

 
Back-up Contact(s) 

Phone 
Extension 

  Solid Minerals Jonathan Nash (1) 
 

720-235-0085 Sabrina Tran 
  sabrina.tran@onrr.gov 

3541 

  1-A Danielle Tempel (4) 
danielle.tempel@onrr.gov 

3545 Deane LeBet 
Kush Mirchandani 

3223 
3314 

  B-BROWE John O’Donoghue (4) 
john.o'donoghue@onrr.gov 

3122 Edmond Osei 
Lu Croisant 

3359 
3451 

  BROWN-CHE Deane LeBet (4) 
deane.lebet@onrr.gov 

3223   Kush Mirchandani 
  Danielle Tempel 

3441 
3545 

  CHI-DEC Kush Mirchandani (4) 
kush.mirchandani@onrr.gov 

3441 Danielle Tempel 
Deane Le Bet 

3545 
3223 

  DEE-ENERGYX Richard Dechant (1) 
richard.dechant@onrr.gov 

3745 Pola Vigil 
Richard Dechant 
 

3428 
3892 

 
  ENERGYQ-EXXE Mary Porter (2) 

mary.porter@onrr.gov 
3215 Mark Moreno 

Miles McClure 
3325 
3204 

  EXXO-GIB Mark Moreno (2) 
mark.moreno@onrr.gov 

3325 Mary Porter 
Kristina Woolums 

3215 
3197 

 
  GIL-HUD Bethany Hartman (1) 

bethany.hartman@onrr.gov 
3021 Richard Dechant  

Pola Vigil 
 

3745 
3428 

 
  HUF-LG Brittney Bell (2) 

brittney.bell@onrr.gov 
3381 Megan Keim 

Cherise Rahmaan 
3839 
3489 

  LIB-MART Lu Croisant (4) 
lu.croisant@onrr.gov 

 

3451 Emond Osei 
John O’Donoghue 

3359 
3122 

  MARU-NE Richard Dechant (1) 
richard.dechant@onrr.gov 

3892 Ann Jordan 
Bethany Hartman 

3774 
3021 

  NF-PEAB Edmond Osei (4) 
edmond.osei@onrr.gov 

3359 John O’Donoghue 
Lu Croisant 

3122 
3451 

  PEAK-RED Ann Jordan (1) 
ann.jordan@onrr.gov 

3774 Bethany Hartman 
Richard Dechant 

3021 
3745 

  REE-SCHA Pola Vigil (1) 
pola.vigil@onrr.gov 

3428 Ann Jordan 
Richard Dechant 

 

3774 
3892 
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  SCHL-SR Miles McClure (2) 
miles.mcclure@onrr.gov 

3204   Kristina Woolums 
  Mark Moreno 
 
 

3197 
3325 

  ST-TEXI 

 
Kristina Woolums (2) 

kristina.woolums@onrr.gov 
3197   Miles McClure 

  Mary Porter 
 

3204 
3215 

  TEXL-WALD Cherise Rahmaan (2) 
cherise.rahmaan@onrr.gov 

3489 Brittney Bell 
Megan Keim 

        3381 
3839 

  WALL-Z Megan Keim (2) 
megan.keim@onrr.gov 

3839 Cherise Rahmaan 
Brittney Bell 

3489 
3381 

Geothermal and 
Refunds 

Jessica Sheets 
Jessica.sheets@onrr.gov 

3401   

Inspection Fees and 
Civil Penalties  

Jessica Sheets 
Jessica.sheets@onrr.gov 

3401   
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